DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU
STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT

Report Date:
18-MAY-2016

Report Symbol:
TTB S 5110-03-2016

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date

Reporting Period: March 2016 Page: 1 of 3
Current Year Prior Year
Prior Year Cumulative Cumulative

Year to Date

Net Production

Whisky 16,494,269 14,303,990 44,745,605
Brandy 1,333,135 1,069,412 2,702,777
Rum, Gin & Vodka 482,585 780,213 1,557,276
Alcohol 1,358,158,515 1,170,526,495 3,913,238,063

Production Total 1,376,468,504

1,186,680,110

3,962,243,721

Withdrawals
Taxable Total 48,501,988 26,354,753 105,900,017
Tax Free:
For Addition to Wine Total 26,076,937 8,281,606 46,602,722
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ * 101,921,551 120,337,227 247,414,183
For use US, Hospital, Education 167,279 163,764 480,995
For research, testing 7,350 51,166 591,697
Tax Free Total 128,173,117 128,833,763 295,089,597
* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
End-of-Month Inventory
Whisky 635,525,248 578,547,567
Brandy 39,791,097 38,561,506
Rum, Gin & Vodka 5,231,925 5,454,456
Alcohol and Spirits 234,746,952 165,592,031
Miscellaneous 870,816 450,468
Total 916,166,038 788,606,028
Materials Used in Production (in LBS)
Corn 12,329,178,939 10,524,929,314 35,217,873,310
Rye 29,445,970 18,152,330 81,189,336
Malt, Barley, Rice & Other 213,316,605 231,811,729 631,026,384
Wheat & Sorghum 100,929,212 17,721,909 328,555,403
Total Grain 12,672,870,726 10,792,615,282 36,258,644,433

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.
Data does not contain re-distillation.
WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

35,404,931
2,140,571
2,762,084

3,383,688,964
3,423,996,550

91,353,181

24,316,302
313,164,906
486,680
166,713
338,134,601

30,065,814,499
44,163,840
720,037,741
142,476,405
30,972,492,485

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the

alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov
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Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)

Whisky
Brandy
Imported Rum
Gin
Vodka
Cordials
Cocktails
Tequila
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous
Non-Whisky Total
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)
Total

Bottled for Export (in WG)
Whisky
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol

Total
Grand Total

Spirits Dumped to Processing

Alcohol and Neutral Spirits
Imported Whisky
Domestic Whisky
Brandy
Imported Rum
Gin
Vodka
Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
Tequila
Total

Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits
Wine
Alcohol Flavoring Materials

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date
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Current Year Prior Year
Prior Year Cumulative Cumulative

Year to Date

5,951,010
523,404
3,799,647
1,137,771
11,906,031
5,357,075
1,279,717
1,692,512
164,201
25,860,358
31,811,368

55,990

1,828,181
291,111
433,517

2,552,809

34,420,167

39,770,765
1,723,233
6,534,500
1,041,491
4,618,168

721,509
3,219,485
1,071,185
1,491,507

60,191,843

1,130,084
364,321

5,630,024
1,629,231
3,904,809
764,781
10,761,897
5,595,935
980,491
1,503,568
182,412
25,323,124

30,953,148

70,926

743,674
272,874

541,734
1,558,282
32,582,356

31,730,931
1,723,914
5,155,540
1,446,536
3,853,523
883,908
1,974,394
448,550
1,618,211

48,835,507

1,028,083
336,610

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the

alcoholic equivalent thereof.
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18,615,330
3,849,049
11,574,356
2,756,355
30,793,022
15,977,874
3,109,366
4,028,636
455,415
72,544,073
91,159,403

152,955

5,718,842
1,083,379

1,345,079
8,147,300
99,459,658

111,796,856
5,765,867
20,513,161
3,533,024
13,277,369
1,876,434
8,045,385
2,415,419
3,748,444
170,971,959

3,312,238
1,064,292

17,158,942
4,565,195
10,324,782
2,654,617
27,821,015
15,614,745
1,759,908
3,966,234
1,253,387
67,959,883
85,118,825

175,362

5,055,007
861,825
1,717,672
7,634,504
92,928,691

90,190,435
5,598,106
18,322,299
4,357,660
10,569,476
2,927,674
6,277,639
1,584,801
3,632,892
143,460,982

2,899,430
892,998
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Bottled Imports
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka
Imported Whisky
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
Imported Rum
Tequila
Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility (in WG)
Completely Denatured Alcohol
Production
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel
Fuel
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum
Production
Withdrawals
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date
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Current Year Prior Year
Prior Year Cumulative Cumulative

Year to Date

710,098
950,132
1,452,584
1,832,720

1,360,174
6,305,708

752,422,995
136,995,495
559,693,421
114,698
97,878,664

22,372,523
12,615,386
8,548,005
2,556,687

950,870
1,657,025
1,413,048
2,533,937

1,135,440
7,690,320

549,008,154
138,310,986
442,214,660
151,329
90,506,356

20,116,936
10,225,934
7,800,260
2,327,152

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the

alcoholic equivalent thereof.
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1,640,854
3,384,233
4,093,242
5,843,335
3,296,868
18,258,532

2,169,621,670
390,234,727
1,658,838,143
9,513,636

65,394,759
34,033,148
23,777,152

2,452,070
5,312,247
4,299,526
6,646,506
3,222,076
21,932,425

1,571,494,348
360,038,284
1,303,977,627
1,039,790

58,014,740
34,485,972
20,646,072
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