

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT

Reporting Period: March 2016

Report Date: 18-MAY-2016

Page: 1 of 3

Report Symbol:

TTB S 5110-03-2016

Net Production	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Whisky	16,494,269	14,303,990	44,745,605	35,404,931
Brandy	1,333,135	1,069,412	2,702,777	2,140,571
Rum, Gin & Vodka	482,585	780,213	1,557,276	2,762,084
Alcohol	1,358,158,515	1,170,526,495	3,913,238,063	3,383,688,964
Production Total	1,376,468,504	1,186,680,110	3,962,243,721	3,423,996,550
Withdrawals	ı			
Taxable Total	48,501,988	26,354,753	105,900,017	91,353,181
Tax Free:				
For Addition to Wine Total	26,076,937	8,281,606	46,602,722	24,316,302
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ *	101,921,551	120,337,227	247,414,183	313,164,906
For use US, Hospital, Education	167,279	163,764	480,995	486,680
For research, testing	7,350	51,166	591,697	166,713
Tax Free Total	128,173,117	128,833,763	295,089,597	338,134,601
* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; F	TZ=Foreign Trade Zone			
End-of-Month Inventory	1			
Whisky	635,525,248	578,547,567		
Brandy	39,791,097	38,561,506		
Rum, Gin & Vodka	5,231,925	5,454,456		
Alcohol and Spirits	234,746,952	165,592,031		
Miscellaneous	870,816	450,468		
Total	916,166,038	788,606,028		
Materials Used in Production (in LBS)				
Corn	12,329,178,939	10,524,929,314	35,217,873,310	30,065,814,499
Rye	29,445,970	18,152,330	81,189,336	44,163,840
•				

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

Malt, Barley, Rice & Other

Wheat & Sorghum

Total Grain

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

213,316,605

100,929,212

12,672,870,726

231,811,729

10,792,615,282

17,721,909

631,026,384

328,555,403

36,258,644,433

720,037,741

142,476,405

30,972,492,485

Page: 2 of 3

892,998

Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Whisky	5,951,010	5,630,024	18,615,330	17,158,942
Brandy	523,404	1,629,231	3,849,049	4,565,195
Imported Rum	3,799,647	3,904,809	11,574,356	10,324,782
Gin	1,137,771	764,781	2,756,355	2,654,617
Vodka	11,906,031	10,761,897	30,793,022	27,821,015
Cordials	5,357,075	5,595,935	15,977,874	15,614,745
Cocktails	1,279,717	980,491	3,109,366	1,759,908
Tequila	1,692,512	1,503,568	4,028,636	3,966,234
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous	164,201	182,412	455,415	1,253,387
Non-Whisky Total	25,860,358	25,323,124	72,544,073	67,959,883
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky	31,811,368	30,953,148	91,159,403	85,118,825
Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)	I			
Total	55,990	70,926	152,955	175,362
Bottled for Export (in WG)				
Whisky	1,828,181	743,674	5,718,842	5,055,007
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	291,111	272,874	1,083,379	861,825
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol	433,517	541,734	1,345,079	1,717,672
Total	2,552,809	1,558,282	8,147,300	7,634,504
Grand Total	34,420,167	32,582,356	99,459,658	92,928,691
Spirits Dumped to Processing				
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits	39,770,765	31,730,931	111,796,856	90,190,435
Imported Whisky	1,723,233	1,723,914	5,765,867	5,598,106
Domestic Whisky	6,534,500	5,155,540	20,513,161	18,322,299
Brandy	1,041,491	1,446,536	3,533,024	4,357,660
Imported Rum	4,618,168	3,853,523	13,277,369	10,569,476
Gin	721,509	883,908	1,876,434	2,927,674
Vodka	3,219,485	1,974,394	8,045,385	6,277,639
Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	1,071,185	448,550	2,415,419	1,584,801
Tequila	1,491,507	1,618,211	3,748,444	3,632,892
Total	60,191,843	48,835,507	170,971,959	143,460,982
Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits				
Wine	1,130,084	1,028,083	3,312,238	2,899,430

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

Alcohol Flavoring Materials

336,610

1,064,292

364,321

This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

Page: 3 of 3

	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Bottled Imports	·			
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka	710,098	950,870	1,640,854	2,452,070
Imported Whisky	950,132	1,657,025	3,384,233	5,312,247
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous	1,452,584	1,413,048	4,093,242	4,299,526
Imported Rum	1,832,720	2,533,937	5,843,335	6,646,506
Tequila	1,360,174	1,135,440	3,296,868	3,222,076
Total	6,305,708	7,690,320	18,258,532	21,932,425
Operations at Denaturing Facility (in WG)				
Completely Denatured Alcohol				
Production	752,422,995	549,008,154	2,169,621,670	1,571,494,348
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel	136,995,495	138,310,986	390,234,727	360,038,284
Fuel	559,693,421	442,214,660	1,658,838,143	1,303,977,627
Used in Manufacture of Articles	114,698	151,329	9,513,636	1,039,790
Ending Inventory	97,878,664	90,506,356		
Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum				
Production	22,372,523	20,116,936	65,394,759	58,014,740
Withdrawals	12,615,386	10,225,934	34,033,148	34,485,972
Used in Manufacture of Articles	8,548,005	7,800,260	23,777,152	20,646,072

2,556,687

2,327,152

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended. Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

Ending Inventory